FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

 $\Pi_{-1}$ 

04-16-2001



3.16.01

101673633

U.S. Department of Commerce TRADEMARK

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
₩ New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	03/12/2001 Change of Name			
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name PATTERSON-KELLEY DIVISION OF HARSCO CORPORATION  03/12/2001				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership V Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 415 N. MAIN STREET				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) FAIRMOUNT	MINNESOTA/US 56031			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization MINNESOTA				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 248. 40.00 C: 2025550 0801549				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002271 FRAME: 0262** 

FORM PTO-1618E	1618B Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 412.566.2077				
Name ARN	IOLD B. SILVERMAN			
Address (line 1) ECK	ERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOT	T, LLC		
Address (line 2) 600 GRANT STREET, 44TH FLOOR				
Address (line 3) PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219				
Address (line 4) US				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3				
including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Tradema	ark Application Number(s)	,   <del>                                   </del>	ration Number(s)	
		0801549		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
Deposit Acco	unt ent by deposit account or if additional fees c	an be charged to the account.)	02.2557	
( <b></b>		ount Number:	# 02-2556	
	Authorizatio	n to charge additional fees:	Yes V No .	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
inaicated	neren.	mais Y Am	L	
Bonnie Lanzel	$\mathcal{A}^{V}$	holor tonito	March 14, 2001	
Name of P	Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002271 FRAME: 0263

## UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PATTERSON-KELLEY DIVISION OF HARSCO CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware with its principal office located at 100 Burson Street, East Stroudsburg, Pennsylvania 18301 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark Registration No. 0801549, for the mark "PRE-KURE", which was registered on January 4, 1966 (hereinafter "THE MARK"); and

WHEREAS, HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Minnesota with its principal office located at 415 N. Main Street, Fairmount, Minnesota 56031 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to obtain all of ASSIGNOR'S worldwide right, title and interest in THE MARK.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns all worldwide right, title and interest in THE MARK, along with the good will associated therewith, to ASSIGNEE.

Executed this 13th day of March 2001.

PATTERSON-KELLEY DIVISION OF
HARSCO CORPORATION
By July Signature

Paul Coppock [Typed Name]

Title: <u>Vice president, Chief Administrative</u>
Officer, General Counsel & Secretary

County of Lumberland

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and Commonwealth, personally appeared hard acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

: 55:

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 12th day of March, 200

Notary Public

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

MOTABINA, SECTION PATRICIA A. HOCKER WING WORK WORK COMMISSION EXPINES DO NOT THE PARTIES OF THE

- 1 516 - Flounty - 1 2**001** 

{:0530773.1}